## ACADEMY OF THE SACRED HEART – MOREAU HALL SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023-24

| 2023-24  |                              |
|--|------------------------------|
| TUITION & RESIDENTIAL FEE  |                              |
| 5 day-Resident   | \$45,549                     |
| 7 day-Resident<br>International Student  | \$47,703<br>\$53,033         |
| TABLET PC  |                              |
| Tablet PC (one-time purchase) for grades 7-11  |                              |
| -Financing available through Bank of Sunset  | \$900                        |
| OPTIONAL FEES  |                              |
| Academic Support - Individual Service Plan   | \$4,000                      |
| English Language Support Program (ESL)   | \$1,550                      |
| Music  | \$900                        |
| Athletics1st sport per student   | \$250                        |
| 2 <sup>nd</sup> sport per student  | \$200                        |
| additional sport per student   | \$150                        |
| Equestrian Program   | \$3,500                      |
| International Medical Insurance  | \$1,700-\$2,000              |
| ADMISSION/TESTING FEES   |                              |
| Application Fee  | \$250                        |
| Matriculation Fee (one-time fee per new family)  | \$200                        |
| SCHOOL UNIFORMS & ALLOWANCE  |                              |
| School uniform   | Approx. \$500                |
| Physical Education Uniform   | Approx. \$50                 |
| Weekly Allowance (suggested)   | \$25-30 per week             |
| PAYMENT PLANS  |                              |
| 1) One payment for full amount due 7/1/23 \$250 tuition credit discount applied to account   | unt. ** New for 2023-24*     |
| 2) Two payments: 65% due 7/1/23; 35% due 12/1/23, plus a \$150 finance fee   |                              |
| PAYMENT OPTIONS  |                              |
| <ul> <li>Cash, Check, Wire/Bank Transfer or Credit Card</li> <li>Credit Card: VISA, Mastercard, and Discover Card accepted. A 3.5% convenience fee is a payments.</li> </ul> | added to process credit card |
| Wire/Bank Transfer Information:  |                              |
| Bank Name: Bank of Sunset  |                              |
| Bank Location: Sunset, Louisiana   |                              |
| SWIET Code: ENDAUSAA   |                              |

SWIFT Code: FNRAUS44

Account Name/Number: Academy of the Sacred Heart - 1000055

Reference/for the account of: <u>Student's Name</u>

**Tuition includes the following fees** – lunch, books, activity, technology, parents' club dues, ID, and yearbook.